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Part Number: ENCL-TC series
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Date: 2020.05.21 NOTES:

1/4-20 FASTENERS
(4 PLACES, PROVIDED)

317.5 mm
(12.50")

355.6 mm
(14.00")

69.9 mm
(2.75")

19.0 mm
(0.75")

155.6 mm
(6.125")

355.6 mm
(14.00")

GASKET

Top View

Rear View
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Date: 2020.05.21 NOTES: Internal air circulating fan, AC output connector, AC input terminal
blocks, and DC output terminal blocks are not included with
ENCL-TC00 Enclosures.

L
N

+12Vdc

+5Vdc

COM

AC OUTPUT
CONNECTOR

INTERNAL AIR 
CIRCULATING FAN

AC INPUT TERMINAL
BLOCKS

CABLE ROUTING TRAYS INTERNAL SERVICE MOUNTING
PANEL FOR CUSTOM DEVICES

DC OUTPUT
TERMINAL BLOCKS

(5/12, 5/24, or 19 VDC)

115 mm
(4.5")

328 mm
(12.9")

THIN CLIENT MOUNTING
BRACKET

75 AND 100 MM VESA
MOUNTING PATTERNS

(THREADED AND 
NON-THREADED)

LEFT/RIGHT ADJUSTMENT
SLOTS

355.6 mm
(14.00")

355.6 mm
(14.00")

Inside View of Access Door

Inside View of Enclosure
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Date: 2020.05.21 NOTES:

176.8 mm (6.96")

212.9 mm (8.38")

241.8 mm (9.52")

355.6 mm
(14.00")

78.5 mm
(3.09")

100.1 mm
(3.94")

111.1 mm
(4.37")

355.6 mm
(14.00")

75 AND 100 MM
VESA MOUNTING

PATTERNS 
(THREADED AND 
NON-THREADED)

108.0 mm
(4.25")

249.4 mm (9.82")

182 mm (7.16")

264.5 mm
(10.42")

Close-up of Access Door (showing Mounting Bracket measurements)
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Date: 2020.05.21 NOTES:

OPTIONAL WB-ENCL1-xxx
WALL MOUNT BRACKET

(1/4" FASTENERS, 4 PLACES,
NOT PROVIDED)

CUSTOMER OPTION
(Customer must cut holes
here in bracket for conduit

entry into rear of enclosure,
or cut holes in enclosure.)

CUSTOM HOLE
OPTION

330.2 mm
(13.00")

110.2 mm
(4.34")

26.0 mm (1.02")
62.9 mm (2.47")

WB-ENCL1-xxx
WALL MOUNT

BRACKET

155.6 mm
(6.12") 63.5 mm

(2.5")

THIN CLIENT ENCLOSURE

355.6 mm
(14.00")

355.6 mm
(14.00")

355.6 mm
(14.00")

WALL MOUNTING BRACKET

Front View of Enclosure

Rear View

Side View
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Date: 2020.05.21 NOTES:

157.5 mm
(6.2")

487.7 mm
(19.2")

(Clearance required for door)

ENCLOSURE
(REAR MOUNTED)

ENCLOSURE
(FRONT MOUNTED)

996.6 mm
(39.24")

641.0 mm
(25.24")

ENCLOSURE

PEDESTAL

Rear View Side View

MOUNTED ON PED4X4


